Preferred stock, $.0001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized;
   no shares issued and outstanding at
   June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010   -   -
   Common stock, $.0001 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized;
   27,415,500 and 5,000,000 shares issued and outstanding at
   June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010   2,742   2,742
   Additional paid-in capital   1,045,387   118,610   1,163,997
   Deficit accumulated during the development stage   (616,757)   (643,385)   (1,260,142)
   Total Stockholders' (Deficit)   431,372   (93,403)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' (DEFICIT)  $ 947,957   $ 423,182

7

   Statement of expenses
   For three months ended June 30, 2011
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Operating Expenses:
   Exploration cost  $ -   341,833   $ 341,833
   General and administrative expenses   104,861   62,360   167,221
   Depreciation expense   -   9,400   9,400

   Total operating expenses   104,861   518,454

Loss from Operations  $ (104,861)   $ (518,454)

Other Income/(Expense)
   Foreign exchange gain/(loss)   (3,273)   4,372   1,099
   Interest expense   (3,172)   -   (3,172)
   Interest income   76   -   76
Total Other Income (Expense)   (6,369)   (1,997)

Net (Loss)  $ (111,230)   $ (520,451)

Net (Loss) Per Share:
   Basic and Diluted  $ (0.00)   $ (0.02)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
   Basic and Diluted   27,299,590   27,299,590

8

   Statement of expenses
   For six months ended June 30, 2011
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Operating Expenses:
   Exploration cost  $ -   555,975   $ 555,975
   General and administrative expenses   219,559   118,610   338,169
   Depreciation expense   -   18,800   18,800

   Total operating expenses   219,559   912,944

Loss from Operations  $ (219,559)   $ (912,944)

Other Income/(Expense)
   Foreign exchange gain/(loss)   (4,369)   50,000   45,631
   Interest expense   (6,148)   -   (6,148)
   Interest income   159   -   159
Total Other Income (Expense)   (10,358)   39,642

Net (Loss)  $ (229,917)   $ (873,302)

Net (Loss) Per Share:
   Basic and Diluted  $ (0.01)   $ (0.03)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
   Basic and Diluted   27,299,590   27,299,590

9

   Statement of cash flows
   For six months ended June 30, 2011
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated

 Cash flows from Operating Activities:
 Net(loss)  $ (229,917)   (643,385)  $ (873,302)
 Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:
 Shares issued for services   -   118,610   118,610
 Depreciation expense   -   18,800   18,800
 Changes in operating assets an dliabilities:
 Increase(decrease) in accounts payable   37,921   37,921
 Net cash used in operating activities   (191,996)   (697,971)

 Cash flows from investing activites:
 Purchase of fixed assets   (547,497)   547,497   -

 Cash flows from financing activities:
 Proceeds from issuance of common stock   629,001   629,001
 Shareholder advances   5,001   5,001
 Capital Stock   106,511   8,478   114,989
 Net cash provided by financing activities   740,513   748,991

 Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   1,020   51,020
 Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   126,355   126,355
 Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  $ 127,375   $ 177,375

10

   Statement of cash flows

From February 15, 2008 (inception) through June 30,

2011
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated

 Cash flows from Operating Activities:
 Net(loss)  $ (616,757)   (643,385)  $ (1,260,142)
 Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:   -
 Shares issued for services   -   118,610   118,610
 Depreciation expense   -   18,800   18,800
 Changes in operating assets an dliabilities:   -
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   (1,423)   (1,423)
 Increase(decrease) in accounts payable   117,938   117,938
 Net cash used in operating activities   (500,242)   (1,006,217)

 Cash flows from investing activites:
 Purchase of fixed assets   (611,512)   547,497   (64,015)
 Net cash used in investing activities   (611,512)   (64,015)

 Cash flows from financing activities:
 Proceeds from issuance of common stock   1,040,686   1,040,686
 shareholder advances   87,001   87,001
 Capital Stock   111,442   8,478   119,920
 Net cash provided by financing activities   1,239,129   1,247,607

 Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   127,375   177,375
 Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   -   -
 Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  $ 127,375   $ 177,375

 Noncash investing and financing activities:
 Debt forgiven by shareholders   7,443   7,443
 Fixed assets purchased on short term debt   199,169   199,169

11

NOTE 4 - EQUITY

On January10, 2011, the company completed a private offering of its common shares and sold a total of 85,000 common shares at a price of $2.00 per share. The